
Trey Laube, Principal 
Meredith Noland, Assistant Principal 

Clearwater  

Elementary 

School  
Where smal l  paws  make big 

impress ions!  

Purpose Statement 

Clearwater Elementary School  

provides a positive, student  

centered, and differentiated  

learning environment where 

each student is respected,  

encouraged, and supported 

through rigorous and  

relevant curriculum that  

allows each student to reach his 

or her educational potential.  

Spring 2014 

Annual Report to Parents 

4552 Augusta Road 
Beech Island, SC 29842 
Phone-803.593.7240 
Fax-803.593.7210 

http://acps.schoolfusion.us 

The purpose of this report is to inform community 

members and parents of the accomplishments 

and goals of the CES School Improvement  

Council. Included you will find test scores, 

awards, and programs offered at our school.   

Come see why everyone loves 

to be a Clearwater Cub!  

Awards 

• AYP-2008-2009, 2009-2010, 2010-2011, 

2011-2012, 2012-2013 

• Palmetto Silver Award-2008, 2009, 2010, 

2011 

• United Way School of the Year Award-

2010  

• 2012-2013 Title I Reward School for  

       Performance 

• 2014 Teacher of The Year District Honor 

Court-Mrs. LaRea Low 

• Golden Apple Award Winner 2014-Mrs. 

Anna Beth Harbeson 

• Grants-DonorsChoose, Public  

       Education Partners, SRS Mini-Grants 

 

The Clearwater Elementary School Improvement 

Council meets monthly. Any interested parents and 

community members are invited to attend. School 

Improvement Council meetings are  

announced in the Cub News and on our school 

website.  

2013-2014  School Improvement Council  

Members 

Mr. Trey Laube-Principal 
Mrs. Meredith Noland-Assistant Principal 
Mrs. Anna Beth Harbeson-Chair, Teacher 
Mrs. Holly Vaughan– Secretary, Teacher 

Mrs. Christine Pokora-Parent 
Mrs. Leslie Bedenbaugh-Parent 

Mr. Kevin Hunt-Community Member 
Mr. Rodney Way-Community Member,  

PTA President 



Clearwater  Elementary  School  

• Character  

    Parade 

• MAP Incentive  

       Parties 

• Caught Being            

Good 

• Fall Carnival 

• Santa Shop 

• Gifted & Talented 

Program 

• Writing Lab 

• Computer Lab 

• Running Club 

• Author’s Tea 

• Spelling Bee 

• Book Fair 

• Talent Show 

• Backpack  

   Program 

• Morgan’s Toys 

• Laces for Love 

• Cookies with  

        Santa 

• Blackboard  

Connect Electronic  

Notification System 

• Weekly Newsletter 

• Compass Club 

• ESOL Nights 

• Red Ribbon Week 

• BoxTops for  

    Education 

• Family Movie/Game 

Nights 

• Math Night 

• Dental Screenings 

• Field Day 

• Polar Express 

• Jump Rope for Heart 

• Destiny Quest            

Research Tool 

• After School  

     Tutoring 

• Ronald McDonald 

Can Tab Collection 

• Bullying Prevention     

Program 

• Summer School  

    Opportunity 

• Certified Tutoring 

Program 

• Garden Fair 

Statistics 

Student Enrollment:   490 

Number of Certified Staff:  32 

Number of Advanced Degrees: 58.1% 

Outstanding Programs Test Scores 

Percent 

Met 

3rd Grade 4th Grade 5th Grade 

Writing 68.0% 67.8% 54.7% 

ELA 85.7% 76.3% 68.8% 

Math  51.0% 79.7% 59.4% 

Science 56.0% 59.3% 33.3% 

2013 PASS Scores 

Social  

Studies 
70.8% 71.2% 35.3% 

Math 

Fall Winter Spring 

1st Grade 

District 

Norm 

161 

161 

163 

174 

172 

172 

179 

178 

179 

2nd Grade 

District 

Norm 

173 

176 

178 

181 

184 

186 

184 

188 

191 

3rd Grade 

District 

Norm 

186 

191 

192 

195 

196 

199 

202 

200 

203 

4th Grade 

District 

Norm 

199 

201 

204 

203 

205 

209 

206 

209 

213 

5th Grade 

District 

Norm 

207 

210 

213 

212 

214 

218 

215 

218 

221 

 Reading 

Fall Winter Spring 

162 

161 

160 

172 

171 

171 

176 

177 

177 

169 

174 

176 

177 

182 

184 

181 

186 

190 

183 

190 

190 

193 

195 

195 

200 

198 

199 

199 

199 

200 

201 

202 

203 

205 

205 

207 

203 

205 

207 

205 

208 

210 

210 

211 

212 

2013-2014 MAP Scores 

Direction Statement 

Promote “PAWS“PAWS“PAWS“PAWS----itive”itive”itive”itive” Pride 

 

Provide a safe and secure learning  

environment 

 

Accept students by validating their  

potential and efforts 

 

Welcome community members as  

partners for student success 

 

Support students with engaging,  
rigorous, and relevant educational  

opportunities 


