Purpose Statement

Clearwater Elementary School provides a positive, student centered, and differentiated learning environment where each student is respected, encouraged, and supported through rigorous and relevant curriculum that allows each student to reach his or her educational potential.



Awards

- AYP-2008-2009, 2009-2010, 2010-2011, 2011-2012, 2012-2013
- Palmetto Silver Award-2008, 2009, 2010, 2011
- United Way School of the Year Award-2010
- 2012-2013 Title I Reward School for Performance
- 2014 Teacher of The Year District Honor Court-Mrs. LaRea Low
- Golden Apple Award Winner 2014-Mrs.
 Anna Beth Harbeson
- Grants-DonorsChoose, Public
 Education Partners, SRS Mini-Grants

The Clearwater Elementary School Improvement
Council meets monthly. Any interested parents and
community members are invited to attend. School
Improvement Council meetings are
announced in the Cub News and on our school
website.

2013-2014 School Improvement Council

Members

Mr. Trey Laube-Principal
Mrs. Meredith Noland-Assistant Principal
Mrs. Anna Beth Harbeson-Chair, Teacher
Mrs. Holly Vaughan – Secretary, Teacher
Mrs. Christine Pokora-Parent
Mrs. Leslie Bedenbaugh-Parent
Mr. Kevin Hunt-Community Member
Mr. Rodney Way-Community Member,
PTA President

Clearwater Elementary School

Where small paws make big impressions!



Spring 2014 Annual Report to Parents

The purpose of this report is to inform community members and parents of the accomplishments and goals of the CES School Improvement Council. Included you will find test scores, awards, and programs offered at our school.

4552 Augusta Road Beech Island, SC 29842 Phone-803.593.7240 Fax-803.593.7210 http://acps.schoolfusion.us

Come see why everyone loves to be a Clearwater Cub!

Trey Laube, Principal Meredith Noland, Assistant Principal

Clearwater Elementary School

Statistics

Student Enrollment: 490

Number of Certified Staff: 32

Number of Advanced Degrees: 58.1%

Direction Statement

Promote "PAWS-itive" Pride

Provide a safe and secure learning environment

Accept students by validating their potential and efforts

Welcome community members as partners for student success

Support students with engaging, rigorous, and relevant educational opportunities

Outstanding Programs

- Character
 Parade
- MAP Incentive Parties
- Caught Being Good
- Fall Carnival
- Santa Shop
- Gifted & Talented
 Program
- Writing Lab
- Computer Lab
- Running Club
- Author's Tea
- Spelling Bee
- Book Fair
- Talent Show
- BackpackProgram
- Morgan's Toys
- Laces for Love
- Cookies with
 Santa
- Blackboard
- Connect Electronic Notification System
- · Weekly Newsletter

- Compass Club
- ESOL Nights
- Red Ribbon Week
- BoxTops for Education
- Family Movie/Game
 Nights
- Math Night
- Dental Screenings
- Field Day
- Polar Express
- Jump Rope for Heart
- Destiny Quest Research Tool
- After School Tutoring
- Ronald McDonald
 Can Tab Collection
- Bullying Prevention Program
- Summer School Opportunity
- Certified Tutoring
 Program
- Garden Fair

Test Scores

2013 PASS Scores

Percent Met	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade
Writing	68.0%	67.8%	54.7%
ELA	85.7%	76.3%	68.8%
Math	51.0%	79.7%	59.4%
Science	56.0%	59.3%	33.3%
Social Studies	70.8%	71.2%	35.3%

2013-2014 MAP Scores

	Math			Reading		
	Fall	Winter	Spring	Fall	Winter	Spring
1st Grade	161	174	179	162	172	176
District	161	172	178	161	171	177
Norm	163	172	179	160	171	177
2nd Grade	173	181	184	169	177	181
District	176	184	188	174	182	186
Norm	178	186	191	176	184	190
3rd Grade	186	195	202	183	193	200
District	191	196	200	190	195	198
Norm	192	199	203	190	195	199
4th Grade	199	203	206	199	201	205
District	201	205	209	199	202	205
Norm	204	209	213	200	203	207
5th Grade	207	212	215	203	205	210
District	210	214	218	205	208	211
Norm	213	218	221	207	210	212